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JobCode .Title Low !Type! High FTE

SubFund Total:

MT A Municipal Transportation Agency
Program: BEB MUNI CAPITAL PLANNING & EXTERNAL

SubFund: 5M AAA AAA MUNI-OPERATING-NON-PROJ-CONTROLLED FD

1051 IS Business Analyst-Assistant 1,951.00 B
1312 Public Information Officer 1,895.00 B
1314 Public Relations Officer 2,258.00 B
1426 Senior Clerk Typist 1,506.00 B
1770 Photographer 1,607.00 B
1774 Head Photographer 1,923.00 B

1823 Senior Administrative Analyst 2,442.00 B
9172 Manager n, MTA 2,564.00 B
9179 Manager V, MTA 3,194.00 B
TEMPM Temporary Position 0.00 B

2.454.00
2,303.00
2,745,00
1,827.00
1,951.00
2337.00
2,969.00
3,437.00
4,280.00

0.00

1.00
0.50
2.00
1.00
0,75
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
0,06

931 .

1314
1452
1823
1824
5289
5290
5506
9172
9179
9187

SubFund: 5M AAA PSF PTC-MUNIRAJLWAYPERSONNELFUND

Public Relations Officer

Executive Secretary 2

Senior Administrative Analyst
Pr Administrative Analyst
Transit PlannerIII
TransitPlanner4
Project Manager3
Manager n, MTA
Manager V, MTA

Deputy Dir n, MTA

2,258.00
1,970.00
2,442.00
2,855.00
2,564.00
3,041.00
4,923.00
2,564,00
3,194.00
4,484.00

B 2,745.00
B 2,395.00
B 2,969,00
B 3,470.00
B 3,117.00
B 3,696,00
B 4,923.00
B 3,437.00
B 4,280,00
B 6,010.00

SubFund Total:

ProgramTotal:

1.00
1.00
3.00
4.00
2,00

3.00
1.00
0.60
2.00
1.00

18.60

27.91

Program: BEE MUNI HUMAN RESOURCES

SubFund: 5M AAA AAA MUNI-OPERATING-NON-PROJ-CONTROLLED FD

1053 IS Business Analyst-Senior 2,615.00 B 3,289,00 1.00
1202 Personnel Clerk 1,470.00 B 1.782.00 3.00
1203 Personnel Technician 1,765.00 B 2,145.00 1.00
1204 Senior Personnel Clerk 1,698.00 B 2,063,00 3.00
1222 Sr Payroll & Personnel Clerk 1,849.00 B 2,247.00 1.00
1226 Chf Payroll & Personnel Clerk 2,151.00 B 2,614,00 1.00
1231 Assistant Manager, EEO 2,732.00 B 3,320.00 1.00
1233 EEO Programs Specialist 2,156.00 ,B 2,621.00 3.00
1241 Personnel Analyst 1,784.00 B 2,625.00 4.00
1244 Senior Personnel Analyst 2,527.00 B 3,072.00 13.00
1246 Principal Personnel Analyst 2,997.00 B 3,643.00 1.00
1406 Senior Clerk 1,372.00 B 1.662.00 1.00
1408 Principal Clerk 1,805.00 B 2,194.00 1.00
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SubFund Total:

Program Total:

2.00
1.00

2.00
3.00

l.00

1.00
1.00

1.00
l.00
1.00

1.00
7.00

1.00
1.00
0,52

58.52

58.52

B 1,666.00
B 1,827.00

B 2,014.00
B 2,]94.00

B 2,395.00
B 2,383.00

B 2,732.00
B 2,545.00

B 2,466.00
B 3,437.00

B 3,979.00
B 4,280,00
B 4,607.00

B 6,010.00

B 0.00

Municipal Transportation Agency

Program' BEE MUNI HUMAN RESOURCES

SubFund: 5M AAA AAA MUNI-OPERATING-NON-PROJ-CONTROLLED FD

Clerk Typist 1,375.00
Senior Clerk Typist 1,506.00

Secretary 2 l.658.00

Executive Secretary 1 1,805.00

Executive Secretary 2 1,970.00

Management Assistant 1,960.00

Senior Management Assistant 2.247.00

Fare Inspections SupvlInvest 2,094.00

Worker's Compensation Adjuster 2,028.00

Manager II. MTA 2,564.00

Manager IV, MTA 2,969.00
Manager V. MTA 3,194.00
Manager VI, MTA 3,437.00

Deputy Dir II, MTA 4,484.00

Temporary Position 0.00

MTA

1424

1426
1446
]450

1452
1842
]844

8121
814]

9172
9174

9179
9180
9187

TEMPM

Program: BEK MUNI CONSTRUCTION

Subf-und: 5M AAA PSF PTC-MUNI RAIL WAY PERSONNEL FUND

]004 IS Operator-Analyst 1,867.00 B 2,269.00 1.00

1408 Principal Clerk 1,805.00 B 2,] 94.00 1.00
1410 Chief Clerk 2,069.00 B 2,514.00 l.OO
1424 Clerk Typist 1,375.00 B 1,666,00 l.OO
]426 Senior ClerkTypist 1,50600 B 1,827.00 1.00
]446 Secretary 2 1,658.00 B 2,014.00 6.00

1450 Executive Secretary 1 1,805.00 B 2,194.00 3.00
1823 Senior Administrative Analyst 2,442.00 B 2,969.00 1.00
]844 Senior Management Assistant 2,247.00 B 2,732.00 2.00
5174 Administrative Engineer 3,418.00 B 4,155.00 2.00
5203 Asst Engr 2,360.00 B 2,868.00 37.00
5207 Assoc Engineer 2,745.00 B 3,337,00 22.00
5211 Sr Engineer 3,679.00 B 4,471.00 ]5.00

5212 Principal Engineer 4,188.00 B 5,090,00 3.00
5241 Engineer 3,179.00 B 3,862.00 32.00
5289 Transit Planner III 2,564.00 B 3,117.00 1.00
5290 Transit Planner 4 3,041.00 B 3,696.00 1.00
5362 Civil Engineering Assistant 1,778.00 B 2,161.00 5.00
5364 Civil Engineering Associate 1 1,970.00 B 2,395.00 2.00

5380 StdntDsgnTrainl, ArchlEng(Plng 1,540.00 B 1,540.00 5.00
5502 ProjectManager 1 3,573.00 B 3,573.00 1.00
5504 ProjectManager 2 4,136.00 B 4,136.00 3.00
5506 ProjectManager 3 4,923.00 B 4,923.00 1.00
5508 Project Manager 4 5,599.00 B 5,599.00 1.00
6318 Construction Inspector 2,454.00 B 2.983.00 7.00
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MTA Municipal Transportation Agency

Program: BEK MUNI CONSTRUCTION
SubFund: 5M AM PSF PTC-lvlUNl RAILW AY PERSONNEL FUND

9141 Transit Manager 2 2.90200 B 3,527.00 1.00
9174 Manager IV, MTA 2.969.00 B 3,979.00 1.00
9181 Manager VII, MTA 3,69800 B 4,95400 1.00
9182 Manager VIIl, MTA 3:94900 B 5,293.00 2.00
9187 Deputy Dir II, MTA 4.484.00 B 6,010.00 1.00

SubFund Total: 161.00

Program Total: 161.00
Program: BEL MUNI FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION
SubFund: 5M AM AAA MUNI-OPERATlNG-NON-PROJ-CONTROLLED FD

1022 IS Administrator 2 2.120.00 B 2,577.00 3.00
1023 IS Administrator 3 2,577.00 B 3,132.00 4.00
1024 IS Administratot-Supervisnr 2.772.00 B 3,369.00 1.00
1043 IS Engineer-Senior 3, I0300 B 3,901.00 4.00
1044 IS Engineer-Principal 333700 B 4,197.00 4.75
1052 IS Business Analyst 2,258.00 B 2,841.00 1.00]053 IS Business Analyst-Senior 2,61500 B 3,289.00 4.00
1054 IS Business Analyst-Principal 3.027.00 B 3,807,00 2.00
1070 IS Project Director 3337.00 B 4.197.00 1.00]220 Payroll Clerk 1.686.00 B 2,048.00 9.00
1222 Sr Payroll & Personnel Clerk 1,849.00 B 2,247.00 2.00
1224 Pr Payroll & Personnel Clerk 2,038.00 B 2,478,00 1.00]226 Chf Payroll & Personnel Clerk 2,151.00 B 2,614.00 1.00
1444 Secretary 1 1,436.00 B 1,740.00 1.00
1452 Executive Secretary 2 1,970.00 B 2,395.00 1.00
1630 Account Clerk 1,418.00 B 1,719.00 1.00
1632 Senior Account Clerk 1,638.00 B 1,990.00 2.00
1634 Principal Account Clerk 1,849.00 B 2,247.00 3.00
1652 Senior Accountant ],960.00 B 2,383.00 3.00
1654 Principal Accountant 2,326.00 B 2,827.00 3.00
1657 Senior Systems Accountant 2.693.00 B 3,273.00 2.00
1822 Administrative Analyst 2,130.00 B 2,589,00 1.00
1823 Senior Administrative Analyst 2,442.00 B 2,969.00 3.00
1824 Pr Administrative Analyst 2,855.00 B 3,470.00 8.00
1840 Junior Management Assistant 1,727.00 B 2,099.00 1.00
9110 Fare Collections Receiver l,532.00 B 1.858.00 40.00
9116 Sf Fare Collections Receiver 1,769.00 B 2,151.00 16.00
9117 Pr Fare CoIlections Receiver 2,22600 B 2,706.00 4.00
9118 Transit Revenue Supervisor 2,314.00 B 2,813.00 1.00
9174 Manager IV, MTA 2,969.00 B 3,979.00 1.00
9179 Manager V, MTA 3,194.00 B 4,280.00 4.00
9180 Manager VI, MTA 3,437.00 B 4,607.00 1.00
9182 Manager VIII, MTA 3,949.00 B 5,293.00 3.00
9187 Deputy Dir 11, MTA 4,484.00 B 6,010.00 1.00

SubFund Total: 137,75
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MTA Municipal Transportation Agency
Program: BEL MUM FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION

SubFund: 5M SRF TID MUNI-TRANSIT IMPACT DEV FUND

1824 Pr Administrative Analyst 2,855.00 B 3,470.00 1.00

SubFund Toral: 1.00

SubFund: 5M AAA PSF PTC-MUNI RAILWAY PERSONNEL FUND

1023 IS Administrator 3 2,577.00 B 3.132.00 1.00

1052 lS Business Analyst 2,258.00 B 2,841.00 1.00

1650 Accountant 1.769.00 B 2,151.00 3.00

1654 Principal Accountant 2.326.00 B 2,827.00 2.00

1657 SeniorSystemsAccountant 2,693.00 B 3,273.00 1.00

1823 SeniorAdministrative Analyst 2,442.00 B 2.969.00 2.00

1824 Pr Administrative Analyst 2,855.00 B 3,470.00 2.00

9110 Fare CollectionsReceiver 1,532.00 B 1,858.00 3.00

9116 Sf Fare Collections Receiver 1.769.00 B 2,151.00 2.00

SubFund Total: 17.00

Program Total: 155.75

Program: BEM MUNI EXECUTJVE OFFICE, SECURITY, SAFETY

SubFund: 5M AAA AAA MUNJ-OPERATING-NON-PROJ-CONTROLLED FD

0114 BoardCommissionMember 100.00 M 100.00 0.00

1406 SeniorClerk 1,372.00 B 1.662.00 6.00

1408 Principal Clerk 1,805.00 B 2,194.00 2.00

1424 Clerk Typist 1,375.00 B 1,666.00 2.00

1444 Secretary 1 1,436.00 B 1,740.00 1.00

1446 Secretary 2 1,658.00 B 2,014.00 2.00

1450 ExecutiveSecretary I 1,805.00 B 2.194.00 2.00

1824 Pr Administrative Analyst 2,855.00 B 3,470.00 3.00

1842 Management Assistant 1,960.00 B 2,383.00 1,00

2978 Contract ComplianceOfficer 2 3,138.00 B 3,815.00 3.00

2992 Contract Compliance Officer I 2,395.00 B 2.910.00 2.00

5288 Transit Planner 2 2,161.00 B 2,627.00 2.00

6130 Safety Analyst 2,868.00 B 3,486.00 5.00

6137 Assistant Industrial Hygienist 2.161.00 B 2,627.00 1.00

6138 Industrial Hygienist 2,868.00 B 3,486.00 1.00

7216 Electrical Tmst Shop Spry I 2,874.00 B 3,493.00 1.00

7371 Electrical Tran ..."itSystem Mech 2,043.00 B 2,483.00 1.00

7380 Eleetrl Ttnst Mech, Asst Spry 2,365.00 B 2,874.00 1.00

8121 Fare Inspections Supv/Invest 2,094.00 B 2,545.00 3.00
9122 Transit Information Clerk 1,670.00 B 2,028.00 20.00

9124 Sr Transit Information Clerk 1,744.00 B 2,120.00 5.00
9132 Transit FareInspector \ ,658.00 B 2,014.00 21.00
9139 . Transit Supervisor 2,221.00 B 2,700.00 23.00
9\40 Transit Manager I 2,571.00 B 3,126.00 3.00

9141 Transit Manager 2 2,902.00 B 3,527.00 2.00
9172 Manager 11, MTA 2,564.00 B 3,437.00 3.00

9173 Systems Safety Inspector 2,660.00 B 3,234.00 4.00

9174 Manager IV, MT A 2,969.00 B 3,979.00 3.00
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FTE

MTA Municipal Transportation Agency

1,00

2.00
3.00
1,00

1,00
1,00

1,00
1,00
1,00

3,00

15.00
3.00

0.12

156.12

156.12

B 3,/93.00
B 3,698.00

B 4,60700

B 7,106.00

B 10.769.25
B 4,280.00
B 2,4 78.00

B 3.574,00

C 000
B 1,153,00

B 1,002.00
B 3,48600

B 000

SubFund Total'

Program Total:

MUNI EXECUTIVE OFFICE, SECURITY, SAFETY

MUNI-OPERATING-NON-PROJ-CONTROLLED FD

2,383.00
2,759.00

3,437.00
5,566.00

10,769.25

3,194.00
2,038.00
2,940.00

0.00
1,153.00

829.00
2,868.00

0.00

BEM

5M AAA AAA

Manager L MTA
Manager T11, MTA

ManagerVI, MTA

ChfOpr Ofc, Publ Transp Dept

Gen MgT, Public Tmsp Dept
Board Scty, MTA

Employment & Training Spec 3
Employment& Training Spec 6
Public Service Trainee
Public Service Aide-Admin

Public Svc Aide-Public Works
Division Safety Officer
Temporary Position

Program:

SubFund:

9175
9177

9180

9185
9186
9190

9704

9708
9910
9914

9916
MA04

TEMPM

BEN

5M AAA AAA

1404
1424
1426
1444

1446
1824

7454
9139
9140

9141
9163
9187

Program:

SubFund:

Clerk
Clerk Typist
SeniorClerk Typist
Secretary 1

Secretary2
Pr Administrative Analyst
Traffic Signal Operator

TransitSupervisor
TransitManager 1
TransitManager2
Transit Operator
Deputy Dir II, MTA

MUNI TRANSPORTATION

MUNl-OPERATING-NON-PROJ-CONTROLLED FD

1,323.00
1,375.00
1,506.00
1,436,00
1,658,00

2,855,00
1,150.00
2,221,00

2,571.00
2,902,00

1,28L73

4,484.00

B 1,603.00

B 1,666.00
B i,827.00
B 1,740.00
B 2.014.00

B 3,47000
B 1,391,00

B 2,70000
B 3,126.00

B 3.527,00
B 2,03560

B 6.010.00

SubFund Total:

5,00

3,00
2,00

3.00
3,00

1,00
1,00

58.00
3,00

7,00

1950,50
1,00

203750

SubFund Total:

Program Total:

9163

SubFund: 5M AAA PSF PTC-MUNI RAILWAY PERSONNEL FUND

Transit Operator 1,281.73 B 2,035.60 17.25

17.25

2054.75

BEQ

5M AAA AAA

1404
1424

1426
1446
1452

1630
1634

Program:

SubFund:

Clerk
Clerk Typist

Senior ClerkTypist
Secretary 2
Executive Secretary 2
Account Clerk
Principal Account Clerk

MUNI MAJNTENANCE

MUNI-0PERATING-NON-PROJ-CONTROLLED FD

1,323.00
1,375,00

1,506,00
1,658,00

1,970,00
1,418,00
1,849,00

B

B
B

B
B

B
B

1,603,00
/,666.00

1,82700

2,014.00
2,39500

1,719.00
2,247.00

1,00
1,00

8,00
4,00
1,00

3,00
1,00



Report Date:

June 7,2005

Job Code _Title

Annual Salary Ordinance 2005-2006
Budgeted Position Counts by Department and Job Code

Low /Type/ High

Page 6 of 14

FTE

MTA

1823
1824

1920
1922

1926
1929
1931

1935
1937
1942

1948
1950

2708
2716

2719
2720
3417

5211
5241
6235
6252
6318

7110
7120
7126
7205

7215
7216

7219
7223

7225
7226

7228
7235
7238

7241
7242
7244

7249

7251
7253
7254

7255
7256
7258

Municipal Transportation Agency

Program: BEQ MUNI MAINTENANCE

SubFund: 5M AAA AAA MUN1-0PERATlNG-NON-PROJ-CONTROLLED FD

Senior Administrative Analyst 2,442.00 B

Pr Administrative Analyst 2,855.00 B

Inventory Clerk 1,320.00 B

Senior Inventory Clerk 1,359.00 B
Sr Materials & Supplies Spry 1,488.00 B
Parts Storekeeper 1,622.00 B

Senior Parts Storekeeper 1,761.00 B
Principal Parts Storekeeper 1,849.00 B

Supervising Parts Storekeeper 1,941.00 B

Asst Materials Coordinator 2,435.00 B

Coding Sprv, Purchasing Dept 1.805.00 B

Assistant Purchaser 1,630.00 B

Custodian 1,381.00 B

Custodial Assistant Supervisor 1,517.00 B

Janitorial Svcs Asst Spry 1,809.00 B
Janitorial Services Supervisor 1,840.00 B

Gardener 1,580.00 B
Sr Engineer 3,679.00 B
Engineer 3,179.00 B
Heating/Ventilating Inspector 2,726.00 B
Line Inspector 2,621.00 B

Construction Inspector 2,454.00 B

Mobile Equipment Asst Sprv 2,388.00 B
Bldgs & Grounds Maint Supt 3,424.00 B

Mech Shop & Equip Supt 2,607.00 B

Chief Stationary Engineer 2,957.00 B
General Laborer Supervisor 1 1,690.00 B
Electrical Trnst Shop Spry 1 2,874.00 B

Maintenanee Scheduler 1,849.00 B

Cable Machinery Supervisor 3,699.00 B
Transit Paint Shop Sprvl 3,160.00 B

Carpenter Supervisor 1 2,582.00 B

Automotive Trost Shop Spry I 3,486.00 B
Transit Power Line Sprvl 2,533.00 B
Electrician Supervisor 1 2,660.00 B

Senior Maintenance Controller 3,160.00 B

Painter Supervisor 1 2,156.00 B

Power Plant Supervisor 1 2.252.00 B
Automotive Mechanic Spry 1 3,160.00 B

Track Maint Wrk Spry I 2,069.00 B
Electrical Trost Mech Spry 1 2,607.00 B
Automotive Machinist Spry 1 3,160.00 B

Power House Electrician Sprv 1 2,533.00 B
Electric Motor Repair Spry 1 2,607.00 B
Maintenance Machinist Spry 1 2,596.00 B

2.969.00
3,470.00

1.600.00
1.646.00

1.805.00
1,970.00

2.140.00
2.247.00
2,360.00

2.960.00

2.194.00
1.980.00
1.674.00

1.840.00
2,199.00
2,236.M

1.918.00
4.471.00
3,862.00
3,313.00

3,187.00
2,983.00

2,902.00
3,424.00
3,169.00
2.957.00

2,053.00
3,493.00

2,247.00
3.699.00

3,160.00
3,138.00

3,486.00
3,080.00
3,234.00

3,160.00
2,764.00
2,737.00

3,160.00
2,514.00

3,169.00
3,160.00

3.080.00
3,169.00
3,155.00

1.00
1.00

3.00
1.00

1.00
30.00

4.00

2.00

1.00
4.00

1.00
6.00

48.00
4.00

1.00

1.00
2.00

2.00
3.00
1.00
1.00

1.00
1.00
1.00

3.00
2.00
3.00
6.00

5.00

1.00
1.00
2.00

6.00
8.00

1.00
2.00
1.00

1.00
4.00

9.00
6.00

1.00
1.00
1.00

2.00
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MTA Municipal Transportation Agency

Program: BEQ MUNJ MAINTENANCE

SubFund: 5M AM AM MUNJ·OPERATING·NON·PROJ-CONTROLLED FD

7262 Maintenance Planner 3.1 05.00 B 3, I 05.00 2.00
7264 Auto Body & Fender Wrk Sprv I 3.16000 B 3,160.00 1.00

7274 Tmst Power Line Wrk Spry 2 2,819.00 B 3,426.00 1.00

7279 Power House Electrician Spry 2 2,819.00 B 3,426.00 1.00

7286 Wire Rope Cable Maint Sprv 2,750.00 B 2,750.00 1.00

7287 Spry Electronic Main Tech 3,018.00 B 3,668.00 200

7305 Metal Fabricator 1,782.00 B 2,166.00 I .00

7306 Automotive Body & Fender Wrk 2,331.00 B 2,33 LOO 37.00

7308 Cable Splicer 2,533.00 B 3,080.00 100

7309 Car and Auto Painter 2,331.00 B 2,33 LOO 17.00

7313 Automotive Machinist 2.367.00 B 2,379.00 16.00

7318 Electronic Maintenance Tech 2,607.00 B 3,169.00 94.00

7319 Electric Motor Repairer 2,014.00 B 2,449.00 10.00
7322 Auto Body&Fender Wrk Asst Spry 2,867.00 B 2,867.00 LOO

7326 Glazier 2,115.00 B 2,571.00 5.00
7328 Operating Engineer, Universal 2,274.00 B 2,764.00 200
7329 Electr Maint Tech Asst Spry 2,819.00 B 3,426.00 15.00

7332 Maintenance Machinist 2,004.00 B 2,435.00 26.00
7333 Apprentice Stationary Engineer 1,530.00 B 2,234.00 1.00
7334 Stationary Engineer 2,35LOO B 2,35LOO 21.00
7335 Senior Stationary Engineer 2,657.00 B 2,657.00 5.00

7340 Maintenance Controller 2,867.00 B 2,867.00 8.00
7342 Locksmith 2,094.00 B 2,545.00 1.00
7344 Carpenter 2,094.00 B 2,545.00 9.00

7345 Electrician 2,354.00 B 2,862.00 6.00
7346 Painter 1,899.00 B 2.309.00 5.00
7347 Plumber 2,435.00 B 2,960.00 200
7355 Truck Driver 1,886.00 B 2,402.00 3.00

7358 Pattern Maker 2,199.00 B 2,672,00 LOO
7363 Power House Electrician 2,242.00 B 2.726.00 1.00
7364 Power House Operator 1,87L00 B 2,274.00 500

7365 Senior Power House Operator 2,115.00 B 2,571.00 6.00
7366 Transit Power Line Worker 2,764.00 B 2,974.00 21. 00
7371 Electrical Transit System Mech 2,043.00 B 2,483.00 19000

7376 Sheet Metal Worker 2,449.00 B 2,977.00 2.00
7380 Electrl Trost Mcch, Asst Sprv 2,365.00 B 2,874.00 20.00

7381 Automotive Mechanic 2,331.00 B 2,343.00 ] 14.00

7382 Automotive Mechanic Asst Spry 2,867.00 B 2,867.00 12.00

7390 Welder 2,053.00 B 2,496.00 900
7408 Assistant Power House Operator 1,49LOO B 1,809.00 2.00

7410 Automotive Service Worker 1,592.00 B 1,932.00 88.00
7412 Auto Svc Wrk Asst Spry 1,710.00 B 2,079.00 4.00
7430 Asst Electronic Main Tech 2,252.00 B 2,737.00 20.00
7432 Electrical Line Helper 1,936.00 B 2,354.00 3.00
7434 Maintenance Machinist Helper ],506.00 B 1,827.00 3.00
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FTE

MTA Municipal Transportation Agency
Program: BEQ MUNI MAINTENANCE

SubFund: 5M AAA AAA MUNI-OPERAT1NG-NON-PROJ-CONTROLLED FD

7458 SwitchRepairer 1,634,00 B 1,985,00 700
7472 WireRope CableMaintMechanic 2,433,00 B 2,433,00 1000
7510 Lighting Fixture Maint Worker L304,00 B 1,580,00 2,00
7514 General Laborer 1,528,00 B 1,853,00 1900
7540 TrackMaintenance Worker 1,558,00 B 1,890,00 2900
9102 Transit CarCleaner 1,532,00 B 1,858,00 9200
9104 Transit CarCleaner Asst Spry L678,00 B 2,038,00 I I,00
9172 Manager II, MTA 2,564,00 B 3,437,00 100
9174 Manager IV, MTA 2,969,00 B 3,979,00 100
9175 Manager I, MTA 2,383.00 B 3,193,00 I 00
9177 Manager Ill, MTA 2,759,00 B 3,698,00 200
9180 Manager VI, MTA 3.437,00 B 4,607,00 700
9187 Deputy DirIl, MTA 4,484,00 B 6.010,00 100
9196 Sr Light Rail Veh Equip Eng 3,679,00 B 4,471.00 I 00
9197 Signal and Systems Engineer 4.342,00 B 4,342,00 I 00
TEMPM Temporary Position 0,00 B 0,00 5.57

SubFund Total: 1191.57

SubFund: 5M AAA PSF PTC-MIJNI RAILWAY PERSONNEL FUND

1446 Secretary 2 1,658,00 B 2,014,00 I ,00
1823 SeniorAdministrative Analyst 2,442,00 B 2,969,00 100
5174 Administrative Engineer 3.418,00 B 4,155,00 100
5201 Junior Engineer 2,089,00 B 2,539,00 LOO
5203 Ass! Engr 2,360,00 B 2,868,00 300
521 I Sr Engineer 3,679,00 B 4,47L00 1,00
5241 Engineer 3,179,00 B 3,862,00 100
7235 Transit Power LineSprvl 2,533,00 B 3,080,00 100
7251 Track Maint Wrk Spry 1 2,069,00 B 2,514,00 1,00
7262 Maintenance Planner 3,105,00 B 3,105,00 100
7318 Electronic Maintenance Tech 2,607,00 B 3,169,00 400
7319 ElectricMotorRepairer 2,014,00 B 2,449,00 2.00

7328 Operating Engineer, Universal 2,274,00 B 2,764,00 100
7329 Electr Main! Tech Asst Spry 2,819,00 B 3,426,00 100
7332 Maintenance Machinist 2,004,00 B 2,435,00 200
7355 Truck Driver 1,886,00 B 2,402,00 1,00
7366 Transit PowerLineWorker 2,764,00 B 2,974,00 4,00
7371 Electrical Transit System Meeh 2,043,00 B 2,483,00 900
7390 Welder 2,053,00 B 2,496,00 3,00
7458 SwitchRepairer 1,634,00 B 1,985,00 200
7514 General Laborer 1,528,00 B 1,853,00 5.00
7540 TrackMaintenance Worker 1,558,00 B 1,890,00 8,00
9102 Transit CarCleaner 1,532,00 B 1,858,00 2,00

9195 Light Rail Vehicle Equip Eng 3,179,00 B 3,862,00 LOO
9196 81' Light Rail Veh Equip Eng 3,679,00 B 4,47LOO 1.00

SubFund Total: 58,00
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MTA Municipal Transportation Agenc:y

Program: BEQ MUNI MAINTENANCE

Low !Type! High

Program Total:

FTE

1249.57

Program:

SubFund:

BER

5M SRF RES

MUNI SERVICE OPERATIONS & SCHEDULES

ML'NI-CAPITAL RESERVE FUND

1070 IS ProjectDirector 3.337.00 B 4,197.00

SubFund Total:

1.00

1.00

SubFund: 5M AAA AAA MUNI-OPERATING-NON-PROJ-CONTROLLED FD

0955 Dep Dir V 4,484.00 B 6,010.00

1070 IS ProjectDirector 3,337.00 B 4,197.00
]404 Clerk 1.323.00 B 1,603.00

1444 Secretary 1 ],436.00 B 1,740.00

]446 Secretary 2 1,658.00 B 2,014.00

1454 Executive Secretary 3 2,140.00 B 2,602.00

1760 OffsetMachineOperator 1,528.00 B 1,853.00

1764 Mail & Reproduction Svc Spry 1,955.00 B 2,377.00

5288 Transit Planner 2 2,161.00 B 2,627.00

5290 Transit Planner 4 3,041.00 B 3,696.00

7335 Senior Stationary Engineer 2,657.00 B 2,657.00

7371 Electrical Transit System Mech 2,043.00 B 2,483.00

9126 Transit Traffic Checker 1,686.00 B 2,048.00

9128 SeniorTransit Traffic Checker 1,814.00 B 2,204.00

9131 StationAgent, Muni Railway 2,009.00 B 2,442.00

9139 Transit Supervisor 2,221.00 B 2,700.00

9140 Transit Manager 1 2,571.00 B 3,126.00

9141 Transit Manager 2 2,902.00 B 3,527.00

9150 Train Controller 2,571.00 B 3,126.00

9160 Transit Operations Specialist 2,737.00 B 3,327.00

9172 Manager II, MTA 2,564.00 B 3,437.00

9179 ManagerV,MTA 3,194.00 B 4,280.00

9180 Manager VI, MTA 3,437.00 B 4,607.00

TEMPM Temporary Position 0.00 B 0.00

SubFund Total:

1.00

1.00

3.00

2.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

2.00

1.00

13.00

19.00

3.00

62.00

114.00

8.00

7.00

15.00

5.00

1.00

1.00
2.00

0.37

265.37

5289

TEMPM

SubFund: 5M SRF TSP

Transit Planner III
Temporary Position

MUNI-TRANSIT SHELTER PROGRAM

2,564.00

0.00

B 3,Il7.00

B 0.00

SubFund Total:

1.50

0.10

1.60

9139

SubFund: 5M AAA PSF PTC-MUNI RAILWAY PERSONNEL FUND

Transit Supervisor 2,221.00 B 2,700.00

SubFund Total:

Program Total:

4.50

4,50

272.47

IS Administrator 1
rs Administrator 3

1021

1023

Program:

SubFund:

BKF

5N OPF OHF

PARKING & TRAFFIC ADMINISTRATION

OVERHEAD FUND,DIV OH & PAID TIME OFF

1,744.00

2,577.00

B
B

2,120.00

3,132.00

1.00

1.00
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Job Code.Titlc Low !Type! High FTE

1224
1222
1204

1231

1244
1446
1450

1452

1630
1652
1654
1822

1823
1824

6130
9174
9187

1.00
2.00

1.00

1.00

1.00
2.00

1.00

1.00
1.00
2.00

1.00

1.00
2.00
5.00

1.00
1.00
2.00

28.00

28.00

MTA Municipal Transportation Agency

Program: BKF PARKING & TRAFFIC ADMINISTRATION

SubFund: 5N OPF OHF OVERHEAD FUND,DlV OH & PAID TIME OFF

Senior Personnel Clerk 1,698.00 B 2,063.00
Sr Payroll & Personnel Clerk 1,849.00 B 2,247.00

Pr Payroll & Personnel Clerk 2,038.00 B 2,478.00
Assistant Manager, EEO 2,732.00 B 3,320.00

Senior Personnel Analyst 2,527.00 B 3,072.00
Secretary 2 1,658.00 B 2,014.00

Executive Secretary 1 1.805.00 B 2,194.00
Executive Secretary 2 1,970.00 B 2,395.00

Account Clerk 1,418.00 B 1,719.00
SeniorAccountant 1,960.00 B 2.383.00
Principal Accountant 2,326.00 B 2,827.00
Administrative Analyst 2,130.00 B 2,589.00
Senior Administrative Analyst 2,442.00 B 2,969.00
Pr Administrative Analyst 2,855.00 B 3,470.00

Safety Analyst 2,868.00 B 3,486.00
Manager IV, MTA 2,969.00 B 3,979.00

Deputy Dir II, MTA 4,484.00 B 6,010.00

SubFund Total:

Program Total:
Program: BKG TRAFFIC ENGINEERING & OPERAnONS

SubFund: 5N GTF RDF ROAD FUND

1842 Management Assistant 1,960.00 B 2.383.00 1.00
1844 SeniorManagement Assistant 2,247.00 B 2,732.00 1.00
5203 Asst Engr 2,360.00 B 2,868.00 11.00
5207 Assoc Engineer 2,745.00 B 3,337.00 9.75
521 I Sf Engineer 3,679.00 B 4,471.00 4.00
5241 Engineer 3,179.00 B 3.862.00 5.00
5277 Planner 1 1,778.00 B 2,161.00 2.00
5283 Planner 5 3.608.00 B 4,385.00 2.00
5288 Transit Planner 2 2,161.00 B 2,627.00 2.00
5289 Transit Planner III 2,564.00 B 3,117.00 4.00
5290 Transit Planner 4 3,041.00 B 3,696.00 1.00
5302 Traffic SurveyTechnician 1,787.00 B 2,172.00 3.00
5362 Civil Engineering Assistant 1,778.00 B 2,161.00 1.00
5364 Civil Engineering Associate 1 1,970.00 B 2.395.00 2.00
5366 Engineering Associate2 2,281.00 B 2.772.00 1.00
7238 Electrician Supervisor 1 2,660.00 B 3,234.00 1.00
7345 Electrician 2,354.00 B 2,862.00 6.75
7346 Painter 1,899.00 B 2,309.00 17.00
7432 Electrical Line Helper 1,936.00 B 2,354.00 1.00
7457 Sign Worker 1,638.00 B 1,990.00 4.00

SubFund Total: 79.50

SubFund: 5N GTF RDN ROAD FUND ~ ANNUALLY BUDGETED

1408 Principal Clerk 1,805.00 B 2,194.00 2.00
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FTE
MTA Municipal Transportation Agency

Program: BKG TRAFFIC ENGINEERING & OPERATIONS
SubFund: 5N GTF RDN ROAD FUND - ANNUALLY BUDGETED

1424 Clerk Typist 1,375.00 B 1,66600 1.00
1426 Senior Clerk Typist 1.506.00 B 1,827.00 4.00
1446 Secretary 2 1,658.00 B 2,014.00 1.00
1654 Principal Accountant 2,326.00 B 2,827.00 1.00
1823 Senior Administrative Analyst 2,442.00 B 2,969.00 1.00
1824 Pr Administrative Analyst 2,855.00 B 3,470.00 1.00
1842 Management Assistant 1,960.00 B 2,38300 3.00
1844 Senior Management Assistant 2,247.00 B 2,732.00 2.00
5203 Asst Engr 2,360.00 B 2.86800 5.00
5207 Assoc Engineer 2,745.00 B 3,33700 4.00
5211 Sr Engineer 3,679.00 B 4,471.00 1.00
5212 Principal Engineer 4,188.00 B 5,090.00 1.00
5241 Engineer 3,179.00 B 3,862.00 2.00
5283 Planner 5 3,608.00 B 4,38500 1.00
5301 Sprv, Traffic Painting Program 2,490.00 B 3,02700 1.00
5302 Traffic Survey Technician 1,787.00 B 2,172.00 6.00
5303 Spry, Traffic & Street Signs 2,348.00 B 2,855.00 2.00
5306 Traffic Sign Manager 2,779.00 B 3,378.00 1.00
5362 Civil Engineering Assistant 1,778.00 B 2,161.00 1.00
5366 Engineering Associate 2 2,281.00 B 2,772.00 1.00
7238 Electrician Supervisor 1 2,660.00 B 3,234.00 1.00
7242 Painter Supervisor 1 2,156.00 B 2,764.00 2.00
7276 Electrician Supervisor 2 2,960.00 B 3,597.00 1.00
7345 Electrician 2,354.00 B 2,862.00 9.00
7346 Painter 1,899.00 B 2,309.00 3.00
7432 Electrical Line Helper 1,936.00 B 2,354.00 1.00
7457 Sign Worker 1,638.00 B 1,990.00 12.00
9172 Manager ll, MT A 2,564.00 B 3,437.00 1.00
9174 Manager IV, MTA 2,969.00 B 3,979.00 1.00
TEMPM Temporary Position 0.00 B 0.00 1.84

SubFund Total: 74.84

Program Total: 154.34
Program: BKP PARKING GARAGES, LOTS & METERS
SubFund: 5N OPF AAA OFF-STREET PARKING-NON PROJ-CONTROLLED

1406 Senior Clerk 1,372.00 B 1,662.00 1.00
1426 Senior Clerk Typist 1,506.00 B 1,827.00 1.00
1824 Pr Administrative Analyst 2,855.00 B 3,470.00 1.00
1842 Management Assistant 1,960.00 B 2,38300 2.00
1844 Senior Management Assistant 2,247.00 B 2,732.00 1.00
7243 Parking Meter Repairer Spry 1 2,079.00 B 2,527.00 3.00
7258 Maintenance Machinist Sprv 1 2,596.00 B 3,155.00 1.00
7332 Maintenance Machinist 2,004.00 B 2,435.00 3.00
7444 Parking Meter Repairer 1,773.00 B 2,156.00 15.00
7457 Sign Worker 1,638.00 B 1,990.00 2.00
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l\1TA Municipal Transportation Agency
Program. BKP PARKING GARAGES, LOTS & METERS

SubFund: 5N OPF AAA OFF-STREET PARKING-NON PROJ-CONTROLLED

SubFund Total:

Program Total:

9172
9177

9180

Manager TI, MTA
Managerm, MTA
Manager VI, MTA

2,564.00 B
2,759.00 B

3,437.00 B

3,437.00

3,698.00
4,607.00

1.00

1.00
1.00

33,00

33,00

Program: BKQ PARKING & TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT

SubFund: 5N AAA AAA PARKITRAFFIC-OPER-NON-PRO.l-CONTROL FD

1003 IS Operator-Senior !.702.00 B 2,069.00 1.00

1404 Clerk U23.00 B L603.00 1.00

1406 Senior Clerk 1,372.00 B 1,662.00 4.50

1424 Clerk Typist 1,375.00 B 1,666.00 3.00

1426 Senior ClerkTypist 1,506.00 B 1,827.00 1.00

1446 Secretary 2 1,658.00 B 2,014.00 1.00
1704 CommunicationsDispatcher 1 1,460.00 B 1,769.00 14.00

1705 CommunicationsDIspatcher 2 1,615.00 B 1,960.00 7.00

1708 Senior Telcphone Operator 1,447.00 B 1,752.00 3.00
1842 Management Assistant 1,960.00 B 2,383.00 1.00
1844 Senior Management Assistant 2,247.00 B 2,732.00 1.00

1938 Stores & Equip Asst Spry 1,86700 B 2,269.00 1.00

8214 ParkingControl Officer 1,417.00 B 1,702.00 319.50

8216 Senior Parking ControlOfficer 1,686.00 B 2,033.00 29.50

8219 Parking Enforcement Admin 2,303 .00 B 2,800.00 4.00

TEMPM Temporary Position 000 B 0.00 10.91

SubFund Total: 402.41

Program Total: 402.41

7.25

4.00
2.00

1.00
1.00

0.75
1.00

OA8

17.48

17.48

B 1,603.00
B 1,662,00

B 2,194.00

B 1,719.00
B 1,990.00
B 2,247.00
B 2,969.00

B 0.00

SubFund Total:

Program Total:

RESIDENTIAL PERMlT PARKING

PARKJTRAFFIC-OPER-NON-PRO.l-CONTROL FD

1,323.00

1,372.00
1,805.00
1,418.00

1,63800
1,849.00
2,442.00

000

BKR

5N AAA AAA

Program:

SubFund:

Clerk

Senior Clerk
Principal Clerk
Account Clerk
Senior Account Clerk
Principal Account Clerk
Senior Administrative Analyst
TemporaryPosition

1404
1406

1408
1630

1632
1634
1823
TEMPM

BKS

5N AAA AAA

1404

1406
1408

1446

Program'.

SubFund:

Clerk

Senior Clerk
Principal Clerk
Secretary 2

PARKING CITATIONS

PARKITRAFFIC-OPER-NON-PROJ-CONTROL FD

1,323.00
1,372.00
1,805.00

1,658.00

B

B
B
B

1,603.00

1,662.00
2,194.00
2,014.00

BOO

12.00
5.00
2.00
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FTE

Subl-und Total:

Program Total:

MTA Department Total:

MTA

1630

1632
1634

1652

1842
5302
8167

8168

9172

Municipal Transportation Agency

Program: BKS PARKING CITATIONS

SubFund: 5N AM AM PARKffRAFF1C-OPER-NON-PROJ-CONTROL FD

Account Clerk 1,418.00 B
Senior Account Clerk 1,638.00 B

Principal Account Clerk 1,849.00 B
Senior Accountant 1,960.00 B

Management Assistant 1,960.00 B

Traffic Survey Technician 1,787.00 B

Parking Hearing Examiner 2.303.00 B

Parking Hearing Supervisor 2,666.00 B

Manager 11, MTA 2,564.00 B

1,719.00
1,990.00

2,247.00

2,383.00
2,383.00

2,112.00

2,800.00

3.241.00
3,437.00

2.00

2.00
1.00

1.00

1.00
2.00
5.00

1.00

1.00

48.00

48.00

4819.32
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File Number: 051072

City and County of San Francisco

Tails

Ordinance

Date Passed:

City Hall
I Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place
San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Annual Salary Ordinance enumerating positions in the Annual Budget and Appropriation Ordinance for
the Municipal Transportation Agency of the City and County of San Francisco as of May 1, 2005, for
the Fiscal Year ending June 30, 2006, continuing, creating or establishing these positions;
enumerating and including therein all positions created by Charter or State law for which
compensations are paid from City and County funds and appropriated in the Annual Appropriation
Ordinance; authorizing appointments or continuation of appointments thereto; specifying and fixing the
compensations and work schedules thereof; and authorizing appointments to temporary positions and
fixing compensations therefor.

June 14,2005 Board of Supervisors - PASSED ON FIRST READING

Ayes: 8 - Alioto-Pier, Dufty, Elsbemd, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Peskin,
Sandoval
Noes: 3 - Ammiano, Daly, Mirkarimi

June 21, 2005 Board of Supervisors - FINALLY PASSED

Ayes: 7 - Alioto-Pier, Dufty, E1sbemd, Ma, McGoldrick, Peskin, Sandoval
Noes: 3 - Ammiano, Daly, Mirkarimi
Excused: I - Maxwell

City and County ofSan Francisco 1 Printed at 9:28 AM on 6122/05



File No. 051072

Dale Approved

I hereby certify that the foregoing Ordinance
was FINALLY PASSED on Jnne 21, 2005 by
the Board of Supervisors of the City and
County of San Francisco.

Clerk of the Board

Mayor Gavin Newsom

Date: July 1, 2005

I hereby certify that the foregoing ordinance, not being signed by the Mayor within the time iimit as
set forth in Section 3.103 of the Charter, became effective without his approval in accordance with
the provision of said Section 3.103 of the Charter.

File No.
051072

File No. 051072

City and County ofSan Francisco

Tails Report

2 Printed at 9:28 AM on 6/22/05


